

Zheng Xing Transit

28 Defu Lane 10 #01-140 Singapore 539209 Tel / Fax: 62871163 Mobile: 97508316

ETONHOUSE INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL (NEWTON) 2022 BUS FARES SCHEDULE

Bus Fares Per Academic Term

Area	Distance	Location	Price / Term			
			1	l Way	2 Way	
A	< 2 km	Newton Rd, Lincoln Rd, Suffolk Rd, Sinaran Dr, Derbyshire Rd, Anthony Rd, Cairnhill Rd, Scotts Rd	\$	661.00	\$	882.00
В	2 – 4 km	Mandalay Rd, Balestier Rd, Cairnhilll Rise, Bideford Rd, Claymore Rd, Orange Grove Rd, Grange Rd	\$	677.00	\$	903.00
С	4 – 6 km	River Valley Rd, Kim Seng Walk, Tiong Bahru Rd, Outram Rd, Marymount Rd, Havelock Rd	\$	693.00	\$	924.00
D	6 – 8 km	Marina Boulevard, Shenton Way	\$	780.00	\$	1,040.00
E**		For Areas Outside Coverage Zones Please contact <u>zhengxingtransit@gmail.com</u> for Assistance	\$	1,125.00	\$	1,500.00

Nett Pricing. No GST will be charged.

There will be a 1-time non-refundable Bus Service Registration Fee of S\$100 for All New Bus Service Application.

- 1. For areas not indicated kindly call Mr Louis @ 91188261 or email <u>zhengxingtransit@gmail.com</u> for assistance.
- 2. Estimated time of arrival serve as a guideline for the time buses will arrive at the respective destinations.

Please wait for the bus AT LEAST 5 MIN before allocated timings.

3. Please be advised that due to unforeseen traffic conditions, buses may sometimes be delayed.

We seek your patience and kind understanding.

- 4. Estimated travel time may be adjusted from time to time due to addition of new students as well as deletion of students who have withdrawn from the service.
- 5. Prices do not include road toll charges. Any toll surcharge, if applicable, will be imposed separately.
- 6. All withdrawn students who wish to re-join the bus service will be considered as new rider.

Re-registration for bus service is compulsory.

- 7. **Areas under E subject to minimum number of children and subject to availability of bus.
- 8. All areas listed are for reference only. The fares charged will be finalised by ZXY upon registration confirmation.